



Bid Tabulation

City of Piqua
Lock 9 Park Utility Park
August 8, 2019

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Brumbaugh Construction, Inc. Arcanum, OH	Double Jay Construction, Inc. Englewood, OH	Outdoor Enterprise, LLC Casstown, OH	VIF Excavation, LLC Celina, OH	Bruns General Contracting Tipp City, OH	Sturm Construction Sidney, OH	L.J. DeWeese Co. Inc. Tipp City, OH	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID														
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,151.00	\$12,151.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$33,810.00	\$33,810.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
3	202	FENCE REMOVED FOR RE-USE	FT.	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$5.50	\$110.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$39.00	\$780.00 *1	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
4	202	GATE REMOVED (12' DOUBLE) FOR RE-USE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$389.00	\$389.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$13.00	\$780.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$105.00	\$6,300.00 *2	\$14.00	\$840.00
6	202	BARRIER CURB REMOVED	FT.	5	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$92.00	\$460.00 *3	\$14.00	\$70.00
7	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	802	\$3.00	\$2,406.00	\$1.00	\$802.00	\$2.00	\$1,604.00	\$8.00	\$6,416.00 *4	\$10.00	\$8,020.00
8	202	BRICK WALK REMOVED FOR STORAGE	S.F.	28	\$8.00	\$224.00	\$3.00	\$84.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$74.00	\$2,072.00 *5	\$30.00	\$840.00
9	202	BRICK WALK REMOVED AND REPLACED	S.F.	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$173.00	\$3,460.00 *6	\$135.00	\$2,700.00
10	202	BLOCK RETAINING WALL REMOVED	FT.	14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$45.00	\$630.00	\$87.00	\$1,218.00 *7	\$150.00	\$2,100.00
11	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	110	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$69.00	\$7,590.00 *8	\$15.00	\$1,650.00
12	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$777.00	\$777.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
13	202	ELECTRIC MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,643.00	\$3,286.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
14	203	EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	840	\$12.00	\$10,080.00	\$18.00	\$15,120.00	\$30.00	\$25,200.00	\$18.00	\$15,120.00 *9	\$30.00	\$25,200.00
15	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	272	\$3.00	\$816.00	\$1.50	\$408.00	\$1.00	\$272.00	\$34.00	\$9,248.00 *10	\$2.00	\$544.00
16	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	14	\$160.00	\$2,240.00	\$335.00	\$4,690.00	\$420.00	\$5,880.00	\$56.00	\$784.00 *11	\$432.00	\$6,048.00
17	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	63	\$45.00	\$2,835.00	\$70.00	\$4,410.00	\$60.00	\$3,780.00	\$116.00	\$7,308.00 *12	\$70.00	\$4,900.00
18	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$335.00	\$2,010.00	\$460.00	\$2,760.00	\$514.00	\$3,084.00 *13	\$472.00	\$2,832.00
19	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	13	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$335.00	\$4,355.00	\$460.00	\$5,980.00	\$514.00	\$6,682.00 *14	\$472.00	\$6,136.00
20	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	23	\$65.00	\$1,495.00	\$170.00	\$3,910.00	\$210.00	\$4,830.00	\$185.00	\$4,255.00 *15	\$236.00	\$5,428.00
21	607	FENCE REBUILT, TYPE CL	FT.	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.00 *16	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
22	607	GATE REBUILT, TYPE CL (12' DOUBLE)	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,166.00	\$1,166.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
23	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	137	\$8.00	\$1,096.00	\$15.00	\$2,055.00	\$21.00	\$2,877.00	\$27.00	\$3,699.00 *17	\$25.00	\$3,425.00
24	608	CURB RAMP	S.F.	153	\$18.00	\$2,754.00	\$30.00	\$4,590.00	\$30.00	\$4,590.00	\$20.00	\$3,060.00 *18	\$35.00	\$5,355.00
25	609	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$46.00	\$2,760.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00 *19	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
26	609	BARRIER CURB REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	5	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$131.00	\$655.00 *20	\$100.00	\$500.00
27	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00 *21	\$1.00	\$50.00
28	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$71.00	\$3,550.00 *22	\$1.00	\$50.00
29	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$73.00	\$3,650.00 *23	\$1.00	\$50.00
30	611	6" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00 *24	\$53.00	\$2,120.00
31	611	12" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	44	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$96.00	\$4,224.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	\$101.00	\$4,444.00 *25	\$61.00	\$2,684.00
32	611	15" CPSP STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	427	\$100.00	\$42,700.00	\$105.00	\$44,835.00	\$90.00	\$38,430.00	\$91.00	\$38,857.00 *26	\$51.00	\$21,777.00
33	611	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, No. 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,520.00	\$9,040.00 *27	\$1,460.00	\$2,920.00
34	611	6" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	349	\$65.00	\$22,685.00	\$45.00	\$15,705.00	\$60.00	\$20,940.00	\$76.00	\$26,524.00 *28	\$45.00	\$15,705.00
35	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,820.00	\$11,820.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
36	614	DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,047.00	\$10,047.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00
37	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,522.00	\$13,522.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00
38	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$34,716.00	\$34,716.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,662.00	\$10,662.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00
39	625	COMMUNICATIONS CONDUIT, 4", 725.051	FT.	2345	\$12.00	\$28,140.00	\$11.00	\$25,795.00	\$11.00	\$25,795.00	\$22.00	\$51,590.00 *29	\$13.00	\$30,485.00
40	625	COMMUNICATIONS VAULT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,910.00	\$35,460.00 *30	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00
41	625	ELECTRIC CONDUIT, 4", 725.051	FT.	2751	\$12.00	\$33,012.00	\$12.00	\$33,012.00	\$11.00	\$30,261.00	\$21.00	\$57,771.00 *31	\$15.00	\$41,265.00
42	625	ELECTRIC CONDUIT, 4", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	11120	\$14.00	\$155,680.00	\$14.00	\$155,680.00	\$14.00	\$155,680.00	\$14.00	\$155,680.00 *32	\$14.00	\$155,680.00
43	625	TRANSFORMER PAD, CONCRETE	EACH	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,434.00	\$3,434.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,600.00
44	625	ELECTRIC MANHOLE, TYPE "A"	EACH	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$29,072.00	\$29,072.00	\$40,500.00	\$22,500.00
45	625	ELECTRIC MANHOLE, TYPE "J"	EACH	3	\$40,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$12,823.00	\$38,469.00	\$18,500.00	\$55,500.00
46	625	PULL BOX, 725.06, SIZE 18	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$10,250.00	\$20,500.00
47	638	2" TYPE "K" COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	32	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$260.00	\$8,320.00	\$126.00	\$4,032.00 *33	\$203.00	\$6,496.00
48	644	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.01	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$75,000.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$5.00 *34	\$249,000.00	\$2,490.00
49	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINES	FT.	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$12.00	\$360.00 *35	\$28.00	\$840.00
50	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1150	\$3.00	\$3,450.00	\$7.00	\$8,050.00	\$10.00	\$11,500.00	\$4.00	\$4,600.00 *36	\$4.00	\$4,600.00
51	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	15000	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
52	SPEC	BOLLARD	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,073.00	\$2,146.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
53	SPEC	CAST IN PLACE RETAINING WALL	S.F.	168	\$55.00	\$9,240.00	\$90.00	\$15,120.00	\$71.00	\$11,928.00	\$100.00	\$16,800.00	\$124.92	\$20,986.56
TOTAL						\$670,628.00		\$565,951.00		No Bid		\$692,051.00 *38		\$727,670.00
ALTERNATE BID														
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$12,151.00	\$12,151.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$36,200.00	\$36,200.00	\$33,810.00	\$33,810.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00
3	202	FENCE REMOVED FOR RE-USE	FT.	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$5.50	\$110.00	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$24.91	\$498.20	\$39.00	\$780.00
4	202	GATE REMOVED (12' DOUBLE) FOR RE-USE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$249.07	\$249.07	\$389.00	\$389.00
5	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$13.00	\$780.00	\$11.00	\$660.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.46	\$267.60
6	202	BARRIER CURB REMOVED	FT.	5	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$22.00	\$110.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$3.80	\$19.00
7	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	802	\$3.00	\$2,406.00	\$1.00	\$802.00	\$1.50	\$1,203.00	\$2.00	\$1,604.00	\$2.82	\$2,261.64
8	202	BRICK WALK REMOVED FOR STORAGE	S.F.	28	\$8.00	\$224.00	\$3.00	\$84.00	\$7.00	\$196.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$9.87	\$276.36
9	202	BRICK WALK REMOVED AND REPLACED	S.F.	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$51.81	\$1,036.20
10	202	BLOCK RETAINING WALL REMOVED	FT.	14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$55.00	\$770.00	\$45.00	\$630.00	\$50.	